
--· --- ----·-··----- --·-··----------

Intro No.~Lf 9. j_J} 7t-
Date / / /, ) ) c3 6-yf 
Reviewed by 11;~ Co. Attorney ~ 1 

Date _ // c9/,Z3/: 
I 

RESOLUTION 
BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK 

Sponsored by: Health & Human Services and Finance Committees 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH LONG TERM CARE 
SOLUTIONS OF NY LLC TO ASSUME THE ROLE OF ADMINISTRATOR OF RECORD AT THE 
WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2024 

WHEREAS, the Board of Acquisition and Contract, on November 7, 2024, by CA#17-725-1, 
authorized an agreement with Long Term Care Solutions of NY LLC to assume the role of 
Administrator of Record at the Willow Point Rehabilitation and Nursing Center, at the rate of $350 
per hour for fifteen (15) to eighteen (18) hours per week, total cost not to exceed $14,999 for the 
period November 8, 2024 through November 22, 2024, and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize the amendment of said agreement to increase the 
not to exceed amount by $285,001 and amend the period to a term of 90 days from the contracts 
execution, which includes the option to renew for an additional three months, upon consent of both 
parties, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that this County Legislature hereby authorizes an amendment to the 
agreement with Long Term Care Solutions of NY LLC, 2111 Spaulding Road, Binghamton, NY 
13903 to increase the not to exceed amount by $285,0001 and amend the period to a term of 90 
days from the contracts execution, which includes the option to renew for an additional three 
months, upon consent of both parties, to assume the role of Administrator of Record at the Willow 
Point Rehabilitation and Nursing Center, and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in consideration of said services, the County shall pay the 
Contractor at the rate of $350 per hour for fifteen (15) to eighteen (18) hours per week, total cost not 
to exceed $300,000, for the term of the agreement, and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the payments hereinabove authorized shall be made from 
budget line 27010104.6004255.2050 (Contracted Services), and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that CA #17-725-1, to the extend consistent herewith, shall remain 
in full force and effect, and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Executive or his duly authorized representative is 
hereby empowered to execute any such agreements, documents, or papers, approved as to form 
by the Department of Law, as may be necessary to implement the intent and purpose of this 
Resolution. 


